PROGRAMMABLE 150W LED DRIVERS
OZONE 150W
www.enedopower.com Page 1 DS_OZONE 150W Series_Rev16 – Nov 2020
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number Rating
Pout Max
(W)
Vout Min1
(VDC)
Vout Max1
(VDC)
Iout Min2
(mA)
Iout Max2
(mA)
Vout3
NO Load (VDC)
RSOZ150-105-DALI 150 50 100 800 1500 120
RSOZ150-120-DALI 120 60 115 650 1100 120
RSOZ150-180-DALI 150 90 175 400 1050 185
RSOZ150-300-DALI 150 150 295 200 700 310
Note 1: The LED Driver Output Voltage Range depends on the current value set (ISET). See also Current Setting section.
Note 2: The Output current value can be set (ISET) between Iout min and Iout Max (in 50mA step), by using the Ozone Programming Tools (available as
optional). See Ozone Programming Tool section for more details.
Note 3: It represents the Maximum Output Voltage under any condition.
The Purchase Order must specify the Ordering Code showed in the model table.
For example:  RSOZ150-300-DALI For Standard product only
RSOZ150-300-DALI-RF For the product with RFID (Wireless) programmability embedded
DESCRIPTION
Ozone 150W LED drivers are designed to make LED fixture design
easy. With universal input voltage, wide range output and a list of
exceptional features, they take the trial and error out of LED
fixture design.
MAIN FEATURES
 120/220-240/277VAC Input
 Dimmable Output Current (Constant Amplitude or PWM)
 High Efficiency, Compact Design
 Low Harmonic Distortion
 Low Output Ripple Current
 DALI Compatible (IEC 62386)
 Multiple Device Protections and LEDs Over Temp Protection
 Convection Cooled
 Long Life Time
 Field programmable output features via OZONE-Ptools
 RoHS Compliant
APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS
Ozone 150W is designed for directly powering LEDs in Indoor Lighting for Large Areas, Street & Urban Lighting and Industrial lighting.
Features:
 Intelligent
 Robust Design
 Compact
 WW Safety Approvals
Benefits:
 Easy to use for the final customer with the Ozone
Programming Tool, available as option
 Flexible and suitable for several applications
 Communication through DALI protocol
 Easily integrated into the LED Lamp
 Eases Safety Approval Cycle on final lamp
Base Model Number
Option Letter Description
-RF RFID (wireless) Programming feature embedded
PROGRAMMABLE 150W LED DRIVERS
OZONE 150W
www.enedopower.com Page 2 DS_OZONE 150W Series_Rev16 – Nov 2020
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage 120-250VAC for Europe; 120-277VAC for USA and Canada 108 120/220-240/277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120VAC  Rated Load
230VAC  Rated Load
277VAc  Rated Load
-

the RSOZ070-PTOOL
Single driver pad reader
Order Code: ROALSET-Single
Multiple driver pad reader
Order Code: ROALSET-Multi
PROGRAMMABLE 150W LED DRIVERS
OZONE 150W
www.enedopower.com Page 7 DS_OZONE 150W Series_Rev16 – Nov 2020
OZONE PROGRAMMING TOOL (AVAILABLE AS OPTIONAL)
Ozone 150W LED Drivers can be easily set by the customer, for this reason they are extremely flexible and suitable for several
applications. For this purpose, an external Module (Ozone Programming Tool) is available as optional and can be ordered separately
specifying its Ordering Code (See Note 7).
This external module is designed to be connected to the Ozone LED Driver output. The Programming Tool is powered by a long-life
battery; it is safe and easy to use, therefore no particular technical skills are required to set the product.
The Ozone Programming Tool allows you to set the output current value (Current Setting) and to enable other functionalities (Fade Time
Setting, DALI/PWM, Adjustable Dimmer, Constant Light Function) (See Note 8). Moreover, if used in combination with the Ozone
Graphical User Interface (Ozone ToolSet PC Software), the Programming Tool allows users access to additional software functions.
Please refer to Application Note 3 “AN3_Ozone Setting” and User Manual 2 "UM2_Ozone Toolset Software Manual" for more details.
Note 7: The Ordering Code for the Ozone Programming Tool is RSOZ070-PTOOL. The 3-wire programming cable represented in the figure
and a USB cable (for PC connection) are included with the Tool.
Note 8: The Constant Light Function is available starting from Ozone firmware revision 1.4. For a whole overview on the software and
product revisions consult the User Manual 2 "UM2_Ozone Toolset Software Manual".
Ozone Programming Tool (RSOZ070-PTOOL):
Dimensions:  80 x 55 x 19 mm (3.15 x 2.16 x 0.75 in)
Weight: 75 gr (0.165 lb)
3-wire Programming Cable, length 750 mm (29.5 in)
Ozone 150W models can be programmed also via DALI programming tool
DALI Programming Tool (RSOZ070-PDALI):
Dimensions  68 x 35 x 20 mm (2.67 x 1.37 x 0.78 in)
Weight  75 g (0.165 lb)
2-wire Programming Cable, length 75 mm (29.5 in)
Adjustable Dimmer, Constant Light, Driver Diagnostic features can be enabled using either RSOZ070-PTOOL or RSOZ070-PDALI
programming tools and the “Ozone Toolset” Software interface.  Please refer to “UM2_Ozone_Toolset” for further details.
PROGRAMMABLE 150W LED DRIVERS
OZONE 150W
www.enedopower.com Page 8 DS_OZONE 150W Series_Rev16 – Nov 2020
CURRENT SETTING
The Current value can be easy set also by the customer using the Ozone Programming Tool, by moving 2 rotary switches (R1 = Rotary 1,
R2 = Rotary 2), 10 positions each.
The Table below shows the current set values (Iset) and the LED Driver Output Voltage Range, according to the positions of the Rotary
Switches.
Output Current
Set  RSOZ150-105 RSOZ150-120 RSOZ150-180 RSOZ150-300
ISET
Rotary
Position
VOUT